Specifications
DC Power Supply for Tripp Lite N785-CH12 Media
Converter Chassis, 75W
MODEL NUMBER: N785-CH75W-DC
75W DC power supply provides primary or redundant power to your media converter installation.
Features
Powers Your Tripp Lite N785-CH12 12-Port Media Converter Chassis
This 75-watt DC power supply works with the Tripp Lite N785-CH12 media converter chassis to provide
primary or redundant power. The N785-CH12 comes with a pre-installed AC power supply, but you can
swap it out for the N785-CH75W-DC if you prefer DC power. This DC power supply can be used with any
DC power source up to 48V 3A. A second DC power supply is also recommended to provide redundant
power that helps prevent unwanted and expensive downtime. Note: Only one type of power supply should
be used with the N785-CH12. Do not mix DC and AC power supplies.
Highlights
Supplies DC power to a media
converter installation using Tripp
Lite’s N785-CH12
●
Multiple power supplies provide
primary and redundant power to
prevent downtime
●
System Requirements
Tripp Lite N785-CH12 Media
Converter Chassis
Package Includes
N785-CH75W-DC 75W DC Power
Supply
OVERVIEW
UPC Code 037332267078
Accessory Type Power Supply
Accessory Class Networking Accessories
POWER
External Power Supply Input Specs
(V / Hz / A) 48V / 3A
External Power Supply Output
Specs (V / A) 12V/6.5A
External Power Supply Cord Length
(ft.) 6
External Power Supply Cord Length
(m.) 1.83
1 / 2
© 2022 Tripp Lite. All rights reserved. All product and company names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders. Use of them does
not imply any affiliation with or endorsement by them. Tripp Lite has a policy of continuous improvement. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Tripp Lite uses primary and third-party agencies to test its products for compliance with standards. See a list of Tripp Lite's testing agencies:
External Power Supply Plug(s) NEMA 5-15P North America
PHYSICAL
Power Cord Color Black
Unit Dimensions (hwd / in.) 5.24 x 2.32 x 9.06
Unit Dimensions (hwd / cm) 13.3 x 5.9 x 23.0
Unit Packaging Type Box
ENVIRONMENTAL
Operating Temperature Range 32 to 122F (0 to 50C)
Storage Temperature Range 14 to 158F (-10 to 70C)
Operating Humidity Range 10% to 90%
Storage Humidity Range 5% to 95%
FEATURES & SPECIFICATIONS
Auto MDIX Support No
STANDARDS & COMPLIANCE
Certifications CE, FCC, RoHS, REACH
External Power Supply Certifications CE; FCC; RoHS
WARRANTY
Product Warranty Period
(Worldwide) 3-year limited warranty
2 / 2